

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7416/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2005 in MA No. 768/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

REKHA DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL ABBAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2008

The above Petition was taken up for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. K.B.Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan ,Adv

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement of parties/through their counsel. The following order/award is passed:

The amount of compensation payable is fixed at Rs. 12,50,000/-, to be paid with interest at the rate of 9% from the date of application, within a period of six weeks. The amount, if any, already paid shall be adjusted from the aforesaid amount.

The SLP is disposed of.

(P.Sathasivam)

(Dr.Arijit Pasayat)